
Band & Choir Trip Itinerary
Cincinnati 2024

v04.23.24

THURSDAY, May 2
7:25 am Students arrive at school, put luggage under the pavilion by the band room.

Students may wear dress down school appropriate clothing to ride the bus.
11:00 am Chaperones arrive, park cars in the lower lot
11:20 am Chaperone meeting in the band room
11:40 am Buses arrive and park between the cemetery and pavilion.
11:45 am Chaperones load buses
11:55 am Students will eat lunch in the cafeteria then report to the band room after lunch.
12:20 pm Students report to the band room and load the buses.
12:45 pm Roll call and buses and depart for Cincinnati.
5:00 pm Rosary
5:30 pm Stop for dinner. Students will go to dinner with their chaperones.
6:30 pm Load buses, take roll call and continue to the destination. Set watches ahead one hour.
9:30 pm Arrive at Hotel and check in. (Cincinnati time) Students will meet their weekend chaperone and

proceed to their hotel room.
10:30 pm Room check.
11:00 pm Lights out.

FRIDAY, May 3
8:00 am Wake up.
8:00-9:30am Breakfast. Parents and students will receive t-shirts at breakfast.
9:45 am Load buses and depart for Newport Aquarium.

10:30 am Arrive at the aquarium.
1:00 pm Eat lunch on levy.
2:30 pm Head to buses
2:45 pm Take roll and depart for the hotel.
3:15 pm Arrive at the Hotel.
3:15-4:15pm Students eat dinner. Dinner will be at the hotel or order in.
4:30 pm All band students load buses for roll call. Depart for Loveland Middle School.
5:15 pm Students arrive at Loveland School. Concert Band will prepare to enter the warm up room.

Symphonic Band students will unpack instruments and prepare to enter the warm up room.
Jazz Band and Choir students will unpack instruments/robes and head to the auditorium.

5:40 pm Concert Band enters warm up room.
6:05 pm Concert Band performs.
6:30 pm Symphonic Band enters warm up room.
6:55 pm Symphonic Band performs.
7:20 pm Jazz band warms up.
7:45 pm Jazz Band performs.
8:00 pm Choir enters the warm up room
8:20 pm Choir performs
8:40 pm Band students load buses and return to the hotel.

10:30 pm Room Check
11:00 pm Lights out

SATURDAY, May 4
7:30 am Wake up.
7:45-9:30am Breakfast. Parents and students will receive park tickets at breakfast.
9:45 am Band students load buses and take roll call.
9:50 am Buses leave for Kings Island.

10:00 am Buses arrive at Kings Island, students divide into groups with chaperones. Snack/lunch and
dinner will be on your own.

3:45 pm Students meet for the award presentations.
Kings Island - Timberwolf Amphitheater at 4:00 pm



SATURDAY, May 4 cont.
4:30 pm Students gather in the amphitheater for class pictures after awards.
8:30 pm Students meet at buses, take roll and depart for the hotel.

10:30 pm Room check.
11:00 pm Lights out.

SUNDAY, May 5
6:30 am Wake up.
6:45-7:45am Breakfast.
7:50 am Load buses and leave for Mass. Students need to wear nice DRESS CLOTHES FOR MASS.
8:20 am Busses arrive at St. Peter In Chains Cathedral
8:30 am Mass.
9:30 am Change clothes, load buses.

10:00 am Roll call and buses leave for St. Charles
12:30 pm Lunch break
5:00 pm Arrive at St. Joseph School. (St. Charles time)

=====================
Important Phone Numbers (cell #’s)

Mr. Johnson 636-248-6143 Mrs. Johnson 636-248-6383

Mrs. Good 314-265-6805 Tricia Pitkin 636-578-9943

=====================
Important Addresses

Embassy Suites Cincinnati Northeast Loveland Middle School
4554 Lake Forest Drive 801 South Lebanon Road
Cincinnati, OH 45242 Loveland, OH 45140
(513) 733- 8900

Newport Aquarium Kings Island
1 Aquarium Way 6300 Kings Island Drive
Newport, KY 41071 Mason, OH 45040-9665
(859) 491-3467 (513) 754-5700

St. Peter in Chains Cathedral
325 West 8th Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 421-5354

======================
Driving Information

From St. Joe to Hotel From Hotel to Aquarium
379 miles - about 5 hours 40 minutes 16 miles - about 25 minutes

From Hotel to Loveland High School From Hotel to Kings Island
18 miles - about 20 minutes 11 miles - about 20 minutes

From Hotel to Cathedral
17 miles - about 25 min


